C-CC-1389A 1
cylinder body is anodized
available with or without magnet
mounting dimensions comply
with ISO21287 standardInterchangeable
Visible switch by 3 faces of
direct monuting on
T type switch

1 C type snap ring Steel Phosphate coating 9 Spacer Aluminum alloy Chromate
2 Main body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite disposal 10 Piston packing seal Nitrile rubber
3 Rod packing seal Nitrile rubber 11 Wear ring Acetar resin
4 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 12 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
5 Rod bushing Aluminum alloy φ20 to φ25: Alumite
φ32 to φ100: Chromate 13 Cushion rubber (H) Urethane rubber
6 Bush DU dry bearing 14 cover Aluminum alloy Alumite
7 Piston rod φ20 to φ25: Stainless steel
φ32 to φ100: Steel
Industrial chrome
plated 15 Piston magnet Plastic magnet For L-type only
8 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
Repair parts list
Bore size
(mm) Kit number Repair parts number
φ20 SCWS-20K
3, 4, 8, 10, 11, 13
φ25 SCWS-25K
φ32 SCWS-32K
φ40 SCWS-40K
φ50 SCWS-50K
φ63 SCWS-63K
φ80 SCWS-80K
φ100 SCWS-100K
5
SCWS Series
Dimensions
● φ20, φ25

Width across flats M '
Width across flats H
KK '
8-LA
Fixing hole
φ
M
M
7
SCWS Series
Dimensions with accessories
Mounting model
No.
Bore size
(mm) AB AL AR AG TR E AT AH AO AU WF wf XA SA G
SCWS-LB-20 φ20 7 22 8 45 22 36 4 27 6.5 16 6 6 59 69 M5×16
SCWS-LB-25 φ25 7 22 10 49 26 38 4 29 6.5 16 6 6 61 71 M5×16
SCWS-LB-32 φ32 7 24.5 15 58 32 45 4 33.5 6 16 7 7 67 76 M6×16
SCWS-LB-40 φ40 10 26 17.5 67 36 50 4 38 8 18 7 7 70 81 M6×16
SCWS-LB-50 φ50 10 31 20 79 45 62 5 45 8 21 8 8 74 87 M8×20
SCWS-LB-63 φ63 10 31 22.5 88.5 50 75 5 50 8 21 8 8 78 91 M8×20
SCWS-LB-80 φ80 12 40.5 － 110 63 92 6 63 10 26 10 10 90 106 M10×20
SCWS-LB-100 φ100 14.5 47 － 130.4 75 112 6 74 12 27 10 10 104 121 M10×20
A
H
AT
E

G
AO
AU
4-φAB
R AR
Mounting bolt 4-G
● Axial foot type (LB)
8
SCWS Series
Dimensions with accessories
Dimensions with accessories
Mounting model
No.
Bore size
(mm) E CC EW FL CD MR WF wf XD G
SCWS-CA-20 φ20 35 12 16 20 8 18 6 6 63 M5×16
SCWS-CA-25 φ25 38 12 16 20 8 18 6 6 65 M5×16
E
E
EWXD+Stroke length
WF
XD+Stroke length
wf
φCD H9
FL
φMR or less
CC
Mounting bole 4-G
● Rod eye type (CA)
Mounting model
No.
Bore size
(mm) E D UF TF FB W WF wf ZB G
SCWS-FA-20 φ20 35 16 68 55 6.6 2 6 6 43 M5×16
SCWS-FA-25 φ25 39 16 74 60 6.6 2 6 6 45 M5×16
UF
TF
E
2-φFB
φD
ZB+Stroke lengthW
WF
ZB+Stroke length
wf
W
Mounting bolt 4-G
● Rod side fl ange type (FA)
9
Mounting model
No.
Bore size
(mm) E D UF TF FB MF WF wf ZF G
SCWS-FB-20 φ20 35 16 68 55 6.6 8 6 6 51 M5×16
SCWS-FB-25 φ25 39 16 74 60 6.6 8 6 6 53 M5×16
SCWS Series
Dimensions with accessories
E
UF